

KENTWOOD HIGH MAGNET SCHOOL

ROCHELL BATES, PRINCIPAL
ROSETTA HARRELL, ASST. PRINCIPAL
603 ELTON SHAW LANE
KENTWOOD, LOUISIANA 70444
PHONE: (985) 229-2881 • FAX: (985) 229-6031

2021-2022 Supply List and Class Fee Schedule

Supply List

- Loose Leaf Paper
- (8) 3 subject notebook(s) and 3 Composition Book(s)
- Black and Blue Ink Pens
- Pencils
- 1 pack of Highlighters
- (8) Folders with pockets and brads

School Fee \$40

(Postage, all mailings, handbook folder, student copies, classroom supplies, ID's, etc.) All fees are to be paid in the form of cash or money order to the main office.

*Vocational fees, extracurricular activities fees, <u>STUDENT INSURANCE</u> fees, and senior fees are not included in the above-mentioned school fee.

Athletic & Extra-Curricular Fees

Activity Insurance \$50 (band, cheer, dance, and sports)

In order to participate, all fees, including student insurance, must be paid at the beginning of the activity season.

Vocational Department

- Home Economics \$10
- Advanced Nutrition \$20
- Nutrition \$20
- Welding \$10
- Electrical \$10
- Carpentry \$10

Senior Fees

- Graduation Fee \$50
- Prom Fee \$50